motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

6. Discuss and consider approval of three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements 
with Seagoville Chamber of Commerce for Mayfest ($11,000.00); Seagofest ($11,000.00); 
and 4th of July Celebration ($4,500.00) totaling Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred 
($26,500.00) Dollars for the fiscal year October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019 
(Finance Director) 

Finance Director Harvey stated the Chamber of Commerce is requesting the Hotel 
Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements for Mayfest ($11,000.00), Seagofest ($11,000.00), and the 
4th of July Celebration ($4,500.00). 

Motion to approve three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements with Seagoville 
Chamber of Commerce for Mayfest ($11,000.00); Seagofest ($11,000.00); and 4th of July 
Celebration ($4,500.00) totaling Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred ($26,500.00) Dollars 
for the fiscal year October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019 – Epps, seconded by Howard; 
motion passed with all ayes. 5/0  

7. Discuss and consider approval of Ordinance No. 15-2018 
approving and adopting a budget for the City for the fiscal

[...]

presented the Storm Water Permit Update.  

15. Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas awarding bids for 
the U.S. Highway 175 Wastewater Main Crossing Replacement Project to Willco 
Underground in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and No Cents ($424,399.00); authorizing the City Manager 
to execute the agreement; and providing an effective date (Water Utilities Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas awarding bids for the U.S. 
Highway 175 Wastewater Main Crossing Replacement Project to Willco Underground in an 
amount not to exceed Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Nine 
Dollars and No Cents ($424,399.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute the agreement; 
and providing an effective date – Magill, seconded by Epps; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

16. Receive Councilmember Reports/Items of Community Interest – as authorized by 
Section 551.0415 of the Texas Government Code.

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
ratifying and approving the terms and conditions of an amendment to the Economic Development 
Incentive Agreement with Yolanda Cole d/b/a Shorty’s Texas Bar-B-Q, dated April 3, 2018, by 
providing for the reimbursement of an additional Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars 
and No Cents ($4,432.00) for plumbing expenditures as set forth in the JNV Plumbing invoice, which 
is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment A; providing for a repealing clause; 
providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE:

[...]

Yolanda Cole, has submitted the invoice from JNV Plumbing for the additional costs to the SEDC 
and is asking the SEDC to consider amending the Agreement to provide for reimbursement of the 
additional costs for the plumbing work.  A copy of the JNV Plumbing invoice in the amount of four 
thousand four hundred thirty-two dollars and no cents ($4,432.00) is attached hereto. 

The building located at 705 N. Highway 175 has been renovated, the plumbing work has been 
completed, and Shorty's has been open for business for several weeks now.  It appears to be doing 
well.  Based on the experience of the Owners and witnessing the amount of business Shorty's has

[...]

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

Discuss and consider approval of a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the 
City Manager to enter into an agreement with Motorola Solutions for the purchasing of a new 
P25 Radio Project, for an amount not to exceed One Million Three Hundred Ninety-Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars and No Cents ($1,393,597.00), providing for the 
repeal of any and all Resolutions in conflict; providing for a severability clause; and providing 
for an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE:  

The City of Seagoville respectfully requests entering into an agreement with Motorola Solutions